
Cincinnati Elder () -vs- Cincinnati Archbisho ()
10/4/2024 at Nippert Stadium ()

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7:00 PM   End of Game:    Duration: 
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: George Smith   Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 10/4/2024
Site: Nippert Stadium ()
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Elder 0 7 7 0 14
Moeller 14 14 7 7 42

Qtr Time Scoring Play Elder Moeller
1st 06:44 Moeller - Tyler Josleyn 1 yd run (Jack Mallabar kick), 11 plays, 63 yards, TOP 5:11 0 7
1st 03:50 Moeller - Tyler Josleyn 2 yd run (Jack Mallabar kick), 2 plays, 48 yards, TOP 0:40 0 14

2nd 11:52
Moeller - Jovan Love 50 yd pass from Matt Ponatoski (Jack Mallabar kick) 4 plays, 59 yards, TOP
2:16 0 21

2nd 02:25 Moeller - Greylo Coach 3 yd run (Jack Mallabar kick), 11 plays, 68 yards, TOP 3:44 0 28
2nd 00:59 Elder - Joey Thamann 4 yd run (Adam Re kick), 5 plays, 50 yards, TOP 1:26 7 28
3rd 07:52 Elder - Joey Thamann 2 yd run (Adam Re kick), 9 plays, 73 yards, TOP 4:08 14 28
3rd 03:02 Moeller - Jovan Love 8 yd pass from Matt Ponatoski (Jack Mallabar kick) 9 plays, 77 yards, TOP 4:45 14 35

4th 05:18
Moeller - Matthew Fogler 12 yd pass from Matt Ponatoski (Jack Mallabar kick) 9 plays, 90 yards, TOP
4:38 14 42



Team Statistics Elder Moeller
FIRST DOWNS 16 25
    Rushing 4 10
    Passing 8 15
    Penalty 4 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 4 161
    Attempts 19 29
    Avg. Per Rush 0.2 5.6
    Rushing TDs 2 3
    Yards Gained 40 168
    Yds. Lost 36 7
NET YARDS Passing 170 311
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-28-0 19-22-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.1 14.1
    Avg. / Comp. 10.0 16.4
    TDs 0 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 174 472
    Plays 47 51
    Avg. / Play 3.7 9.3
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 3-20 15-227
PUNTS-YARDS 5-156 1-22
    Avg. / Punt 31.2 22.0
    Net / Punt 15.6 22.0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-167 7-401
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 55.7 57.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 28.3 34.4
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-78-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 26.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-140-0 3-82-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 35.0 27.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 22:46 25:14
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 12 3 of 6
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 6-5
        Touchdowns 3-4 6-5
        Field Goals 0-4 0-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 3-24
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 6-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Cincinnati Elder Cincinnati Archbisho

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kaden Estep 17 28 170 0 0 35 3
Totals 17 28 170 0 0 35 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Matt Ponatoski 19 22 311 3 0 50 0
Totals 19 22 311 3 0 50 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Joey Thamann 6 14 5 9 2 4 1.5
Trenton Meyer 5 9 3 6 0 4 1.2
Kaden Estep 8 17 28 -11 0 10 -1.4
Totals 19 40 36 4 2 10 0.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Tyler Josleyn 17 101 3 98 2 17 5.8
Greylo Coach 7 56 0 56 1 21 8.0
Deacon Simmons 2 9 0 9 0 6 4.5
Matt Ponatoski 3 2 4 -2 0 2 -0.7
Totals 29 168 7 161 3 21 5.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Joey Thamann 7 78 0 23
Christopher Paff 5 64 0 35
Jackson Ruth 2 11 0 6
Luke Ross 1 9 0 9
Trenton Meyer 2 8 0 4
Totals 17 170 0 35

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jovan Love 6 127 2 50
Matthew Fogler 4 85 1 46
Roman Mason 4 49 0 32
Cooper McCutchen 2 25 0 20
Carson Khayo 2 13 0 7
Sam Hamilton 1 12 0 12
Totals 19 311 3 50

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Adam Re 5 156 31.2 34 0 0 0
Totals 5 156 31.2 34 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jovan Love 1 22 22.0 22 0 0 0
Totals 1 22 22.0 22 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cooper Sandhas 0 0 0 4 140 77 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 140 77 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Carson Khayo 1 29 29 1 30 30 0 0 0
Roman Mason 2 49 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Bradley 0 0 0 2 52 31 0 0 0
Total 3 78 29 3 82 31 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Adam Re 3 167 0 0 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Alex Sherman 7 401 1 2 57.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Cincinnati Elder Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Joey Ditulio 7 3 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper Sandhas 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Derek Uran 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Corey Selle 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Donte Shavers 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eli Roden 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Dugan 1 1 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brian Turner 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Macpherson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kaden Binion 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Team 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Seth Readnower — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Will Postel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthew Golinar 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Doogan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pete Fortcamp — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jayven Hutchinson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Major Kittles 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henry Fortkamp — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 20 55.0 1.0/3 —/0 — —/— - 1 — —

Cincinnati Archbisho Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Griff Daley 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonah Hayes 2 2 4 2.0/17 2.0/17 — —/— - — — —
Cooper Gearhart 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas Gerke 3 1 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ricky Thomas 3 — 3 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Stofko 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Bosco 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lincoln Murphy 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Cravens 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Landon Maupin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson Porta — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Christian Harris 1 1 2 1.5/8 1.0/7 — —/— - 1 — —
Marino Middleton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Chris Bradley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Major Busler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Connor Cuozzo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Will Adkins 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Team 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 28 14 42.0 7.0/36 3.0/24 — —/— - 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Cincinnati Elder

Cincinnati Archbisho

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st Elder20 06:44 KO Elder48 04:30 PUNT 3-(-6) 02:14
1st Elder20 03:50 KO Elder41 02:08 PUNT 5-12 01:42
2nd Elder29 11:52 KO Elder17 06:09 PUNT 10-15 05:43
2nd Elder50 02:25 KO Elder00 00:59 TD 5-50 01:26
3rd Elder27 12:00 KO Elder00 07:52 TD 9-73 04:08
3rd Moeller20 03:02 KO Elder00 02:48 INT 0-(-45) 00:14
3rd Elder35 02:48 INT Elder10 09:56 DOWNS 9-55 04:52
4th Elder35 05:18 KO Elder34 05:18 PUNT 3-2 00:00
4th Elder35 02:30 PUNT Elder45 00:03 PUNT 3-4 02:27

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st Moeller37 11:55 KO Elder00 06:44 TD 11-63 05:11
1st Elder48 04:30 PUNT Elder00 03:50 TD 2-48 00:40
1st Moeller41 02:08 PUNT Elder00 11:52 TD 4-59 02:16
2nd Moeller17 06:09 PUNT Elder00 02:25 TD 11-68 03:44
2nd Moeller13 00:46 KO Elder27 00:00 HALF 1-7 00:46
3rd Moeller23 07:47 KO Elder00 03:02 TD 9-77 04:45
4th Moeller10 09:56 DOWNS Elder00 05:18 TD 9-90 04:38
4th Moeller34 05:18 PUNT Elder35 02:30 PUNT 3-9 02:48
4th Elder45 00:03 PUNT Elder46 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:03



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Elder ball on Elder40, clock 12:00. Adam Re kickoff 53 yards to the Moeller07, Carson Khayo return 30 yards to the Moeller37 (Will Postel;
Brian Turner). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Cincinnati Archbisho at 11:55
1st and 10 at Moeller37 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 11:55.
1st and 10 at Moeller37 Tyler Josleyn rush for 13 yards to the 50 yardline (Cooper Sandhas).
1st and 10 at Moeller50 Matt Ponatoski pass incomplete to Matthew Fogler (Cooper Sandhas).
2nd and 10 at Moeller50 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Carson Khayo for 6 yards to the Elder44 (Jayven Hutchinson; Cooper Sandhas).
3rd and 4 at Elder44 Tyler Josleyn rush for no gain to the Elder44 (Joey Ditulio; Kaden Binion).
4th and 4 at Elder44 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Cooper McCutchen for 5 yards to the Elder39 (Joey Ditulio).
1st and 10 at Elder39 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Jovan Love for 20 yards to the Elder19 (Eli Roden).
1st and 10 at Elder19 Tyler Josleyn rush for 17 yards to the Elder02 (Cooper Sandhas).
1st and GOAL at Elder02 Tyler Josleyn rush for 1 yard to the Elder01 (Derek Uran).
2nd and GOAL at Elder01 Timeout Cincinnati Archbisho, clock 07:52.
2nd and GOAL at Elder01 Matt Ponatoski rush for loss of 3 yards to the Elder04, fumble by Matt Ponatoski recovered by Moeller Matt

Ponatoski at Elder04.
3rd and GOAL at Elder04 Tyler Josleyn rush for 3 yards to the Elder01 (Derek Uran).
4th and GOAL at Elder01 Tyler Josleyn rush for 1 yard to the Elder00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:44.
1st and GOAL at Elder03 Jack Mallabar kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at Moeller40 Alex Sherman kickoff 57 yards to the Elder03, Cooper Sandhas return 17 yards to the Elder20 (Jonah Hayes;

Andrew Stofko).
Total 11 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 05:11

Cincinnati Elder 0-7 Cincinnati Archbisho

Cincinnati Elder at 06:44
1st and 10 at Elder20 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 06:44.
1st and 10 at Elder20 Kaden Estep pass complete to Joey Thamann for 2 yards to the Elder22, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at Elder22 Kaden Estep sacked for loss of 7 yards to the Elder15 (Jonah Hayes).
3rd and 15 at Elder15 PENALTY Elder false start 5 yards to the Elder10.
3rd and 20 at Elder10 Joey Thamann rush for 4 yards to the Elder14 (Thomas Gerke).
4th and 16 at Elder14 Adam Re punt 33 yards to the Elder47, Carson Khayo return 29 yards to the Elder18 (Derek Uran; Donte

Shavers), PENALTY Moeller holding 30 yards to the Elder48.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 02:14

Cincinnati Archbisho at 04:30
1st and 10 at Elder48 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 04:30.
1st and 10 at Elder48 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Matthew Fogler for 46 yards to the Elder02 (Corey Selle).
1st and GOAL at Elder02 Timeout Cincinnati Archbisho, clock 03:54.
1st and GOAL at Elder02 Tyler Josleyn rush for 2 yards to the Elder00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:50.
1st and GOAL at Elder03 Jack Mallabar kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at Moeller40 Alex Sherman kickoff 60 yards to the Elder00, touchback.
Total 2 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 00:40

Cincinnati Elder 0-14 Cincinnati Archbisho

Cincinnati Elder at 03:50
1st and 10 at Elder20 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 03:50.
1st and 10 at Elder20 Kaden Estep pass complete to Joey Thamann for 8 yards to the Elder28 (Lincoln Murphy; Jacob Cravens).
2nd and 2 at Elder28 Trenton Meyer rush for 4 yards to the Elder32 (Marino Middleton).
1st and 10 at Elder32 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Christopher Paff.
2nd and 10 at Elder32 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Trenton Meyer (Christian Harris).
3rd and 10 at Elder32 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Joey Thamann.
4th and 10 at Elder32 Adam Re punt 27 yards to the Moeller41, downed.
Total 5 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 01:42

Cincinnati Archbisho at 02:08
1st and 10 at Moeller41 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 02:08.
1st and 10 at Moeller41 Tyler Josleyn rush for 13 yards to the Elder46 (Cooper Sandhas; Eli Roden).
1st and 10 at Elder46 Tyler Josleyn rush for loss of 3 yards to the Elder49 (Alex Dugan).
2nd and 13 at Elder49 PENALTY Moeller false start 5 yards to the Moeller46.
2nd and 18 at Moeller46 Tyler Josleyn rush for 4 yards to the 50 yardline (Doogan; Joey Ditulio).
3rd and 14 at Moeller50 clock 00:00.



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 14 at Moeller50 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
3rd and 14 at Moeller50 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Jovan Love for 50 yards to the Elder00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:52.
1st and GOAL at Elder03 Jack Mallabar kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at Moeller40 Alex Sherman kickoff 54 yards to the Elder06, Cooper Sandhas return 23 yards to the Elder29 (Andrew Stofko;

Jackson Porta).
Total 4 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 02:16

Cincinnati Elder 0-21 Cincinnati Archbisho

Cincinnati Elder at 11:52
1st and 10 at Elder29 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 11:52.
1st and 10 at Elder29 Kaden Estep rush for 3 yards to the Elder32 (Landon Maupin; Griff Daley).
2nd and 7 at Elder32 Kaden Estep pass complete to Joey Thamann for 4 yards to the Elder36 (Landon Maupin).
3rd and 3 at Elder36 Kaden Estep pass complete to Luke Ross for 9 yards to the Elder45 (Griff Daley).
1st and 10 at Elder45 PENALTY Elder false start 5 yards to the Elder40.
1st and 15 at Elder40 Kaden Estep pass complete to Christopher Paff for 8 yards to the Elder48 (Cooper Gearhart).
2nd and 7 at Elder48 Kaden Estep pass complete to Trenton Meyer for 4 yards to the Moeller48 (Cooper Gearhart).
3rd and 3 at Moeller48 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Christopher Paff.
4th and 3 at Moeller48 Kaden Estep pass complete to Jackson Ruth for 6 yards to the Moeller42 (Ricky Thomas).
1st and 10 at Moeller42 clock 07:40.
1st and 10 at Moeller42 Kaden Estep rush for loss of 4 yards to the Moeller46 (Will Adkins).
2nd and 14 at Moeller46 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Derek Uran.
3rd and 14 at Moeller46 Kaden Estep sacked for loss of 10 yards to the Elder44 (Jonah Hayes).
4th and 24 at Elder44 Adam Re punt 34 yards to the Moeller22, Roman Mason return 22 yards to the Moeller44 (Donte Shavers),

PENALTY Moeller blind side block 27 yards to the Moeller17.
Total 10 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 05:43

Cincinnati Archbisho at 06:09
1st and 10 at Moeller17 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 06:09.
1st and 10 at Moeller17 Greylo Coach rush for 9 yards to the Moeller26 (Corey Selle).
2nd and 1 at Moeller26 Greylo Coach rush for no gain to the Moeller26 (Cooper Sandhas), PENALTY Moeller holding (Sam Hamilton) 10

yards to the Moeller16.
2nd and 11 at Moeller16 Greylo Coach rush for 21 yards to the Moeller37 (Eli Roden).
1st and 10 at Moeller37 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Matthew Fogler for 19 yards to the Elder44 (Brian Turner).
1st and 10 at Elder44 Matt Ponatoski pass incomplete to Jovan Love.
2nd and 10 at Elder44 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Roman Mason for 10 yards to the Elder34 (Cooper Sandhas).
1st and 10 at Elder34 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Jovan Love for 15 yards to the Elder19 (TEAM).
1st and 10 at Elder19 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Roman Mason for 4 yards to the Elder15 (Derek Uran), PENALTY Moeller

ineligible man down field (Sam Hamilton) 9 yards to the Elder24.
1st and 15 at Elder24 Greylo Coach rush for 7 yards to the Elder17 (Henry Fortkamp; TEAM).
2nd and 8 at Elder17 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Jovan Love for 14 yards to the Elder03 (Corey Selle).
1st and GOAL at Elder03 Greylo Coach rush for 3 yards to the Elder00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:25.
1st and GOAL at Elder03 Jack Mallabar kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at Moeller40 PENALTY Moeller unsportmanlike conduct (Greylo Coach) 15 yards to the Moeller25.
1st and 25 at Moeller25 Alex Sherman kickoff 59 yards to the Elder16, out-of-bounds, Elder ball on 50 yardline, clock 02:25.
Total 11 plays, 83 yardsTime of Possession: 03:44

Cincinnati Elder 0-28 Cincinnati Archbisho

Cincinnati Elder at 02:25
1st and 10 at Elder50 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 02:25.
1st and 10 at Elder50 Kaden Estep pass complete to Joey Thamann for 11 yards to the Moeller39 (Griff Daley).
1st and 10 at Moeller39 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Christopher Paff.
2nd and 10 at Moeller39 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Jackson Ruth.
3rd and 10 at Moeller39 Kaden Estep pass complete to Christopher Paff for 35 yards to the Moeller04 (Cooper Gearhart).
1st and GOAL at Moeller04 Joey Thamann rush for 4 yards to the Moeller00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:59.
1st and GOAL at Moeller03 Adam Re kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at Elder40 Adam Re kickoff 56 yards to the Moeller04, Chris Bradley return 31 yards to the Moeller35 (Joey Ditulio),

PENALTY Moeller holding 22 yards to the Moeller13.
Total 5 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 01:26

Cincinnati Elder 7-28 Cincinnati Archbisho

Cincinnati Archbisho at 00:46
1st and 10 at Moeller13 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 00:46.
1st and 10 at Moeller13 Greylo Coach rush for 7 yards to the Moeller20 (Ben Macpherson).
2nd and 3 at Moeller20 clock 00:00.
2nd and 3 at Moeller20 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 00:46



 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, Moeller ball on Moeller40. Alex Sherman kickoff 56 yards to the Elder04, Cooper Sandhas return 23 yards to
the Elder27 (TEAM). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Cincinnati Elder at 12:00
1st and 10 at Elder27 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 12:00.
1st and 10 at Elder27 Kaden Estep pass complete to Trenton Meyer for 4 yards to the Elder31 (Lincoln Murphy).
2nd and 6 at Elder31 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Joey Thamann.
3rd and 6 at Elder31 Kaden Estep rush for 10 yards to the Elder41.
1st and 10 at Elder41 Kaden Estep pass complete to Joey Thamann for 23 yards to the Moeller36 (Ricky Thomas), PENALTY Moeller

holding declined.
1st and 10 at Moeller36 Joey Thamann rush for loss of 5 yards to the Moeller41 (Ricky Thomas).
2nd and 15 at Moeller41 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Christopher Paff (Marino Middleton), PENALTY Moeller pass interference (Marino

Middleton) 15 yards to the Moeller26.
1st and 10 at Moeller26 Kaden Estep pass complete to Christopher Paff for 14 yards to the Moeller12 (Griff Daley).
1st and 10 at Moeller12 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Joey Thamann (Griff Daley), PENALTY Moeller pass interference (Griff Daley) 6

yards to the Moeller06, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at Moeller06 Joey Thamann rush for 4 yards to the Moeller02 (Jonah Hayes; Jackson Porta).
2nd and GOAL at Moeller02 Joey Thamann rush for 2 yards to the Moeller00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:52.
1st and GOAL at Moeller03 Adam Re kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at Elder40 Adam Re kickoff 58 yards to the Moeller02, Chris Bradley return 21 yards to the Moeller23 (Cooper Sandhas).
Total 10 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 04:08

Cincinnati Elder 14-28 Cincinnati Archbisho

Cincinnati Archbisho at 07:47
1st and 10 at Moeller23 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 07:47.
1st and 10 at Moeller23 Tyler Josleyn rush for 7 yards to the Moeller30 (Joey Ditulio).
2nd and 3 at Moeller30 Tyler Josleyn rush for 5 yards to the Moeller35 (Kaden Binion).
1st and 10 at Moeller35 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Roman Mason for 3 yards to the Moeller38 (Seth Readnower; Pete Fortcamp).
2nd and 7 at Moeller38 Tyler Josleyn rush for 6 yards to the Moeller44 (Joey Ditulio).
3rd and 1 at Moeller44 PENALTY Moeller false start 5 yards to the Moeller39.
3rd and 6 at Moeller39 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Matthew Fogler for 8 yards to the Moeller47 (Corey Selle).
1st and 10 at Moeller47 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Carson Khayo for 7 yards to the Elder46 (Matthew Golinar).
2nd and 3 at Elder46 Tyler Josleyn rush for 6 yards to the Elder40 (Major Kittles).
1st and 10 at Elder40 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Roman Mason for 32 yards to the Elder08 (Donte Shavers).
1st and GOAL at Elder08 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Jovan Love for 8 yards to the Elder00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:02.
1st and GOAL at Elder03 Jack Mallabar kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at Moeller40 Alex Sherman kickoff 57 yards to the Elder03, Cooper Sandhas return 77 yards to the Moeller20 (Andrew

Stofko).
Total 9 plays, 77 yardsTime of Possession: 04:45

Cincinnati Elder 14-35 Cincinnati Archbisho

Cincinnati Elder at 03:02
1st and 10 at Moeller20 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at Moeller20 Kaden Estep pass intercepted by Lincoln Murphy at the Elder20, Lincoln Murphy return 20 yards to the Elder00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:48, PENALTY Moeller roughing the passer 45 yards to the Elder35, NO PLAY.
Total 1 plays, -45 yardsTime of Possession: 00:14

Cincinnati Elder at 02:48
1st and 10 at Elder35 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 02:48.
1st and 10 at Elder35 Joey Thamann rush for no gain to the Elder35 (Thomas Gerke).
2nd and 10 at Elder35 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Christopher Paff, PENALTY Moeller holding 10 yards to the Elder45, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at Elder45 Kaden Estep pass complete to Joey Thamann for 12 yards to the Moeller43 (Griff Daley).
1st and 10 at Moeller43 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Christopher Paff, PENALTY Elder holding 10 yards to the Elder47, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at Elder47 Kaden Estep rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Connor Cuozzo).
2nd and 17 at Elder50 Kaden Estep pass complete to Christopher Paff for 3 yards to the Moeller47 (Jacob Cravens).
3rd and 14 at Moeller47 Kaden Estep pass incomplete, PENALTY Moeller holding 10 yards to the Moeller37, NO PLAY.
3rd and 4 at Moeller37 Kaden Estep pass complete to Joey Thamann for 18 yards to the Moeller19, out-of-bounds, PENALTY Moeller

unnecessary roughness (Lincoln Murphy) 10 yards to the Moeller09.
1st and GOAL at Moeller09 clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and GOAL at Moeller09 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
1st and GOAL at Moeller09 Kaden Estep sacked for loss of 7 yards to the Moeller16 (Christian Harris).
2nd and GOAL at Moeller16 Kaden Estep pass complete to Jackson Ruth for 5 yards to the Moeller11 (Cooper Gearhart).
3rd and GOAL at Moeller11 Kaden Estep rush for 1 yard to the Moeller10 (Thomas Gerke).
4th and GOAL at Moeller10 Kaden Estep pass incomplete.



Total 8 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 04:52
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Cincinnati Archbisho at 09:56
1st and 10 at Moeller10 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 09:56.
1st and 10 at Moeller10 Tyler Josleyn rush for 8 yards to the Moeller18 (Ben Macpherson; Alex Dugan).
2nd and 2 at Moeller18 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Jovan Love for 20 yards to the Moeller38 (Derek Uran).
1st and 10 at Moeller38 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Sam Hamilton for 12 yards to the 50 yardline (Derek Uran).
1st and 10 at Moeller50 Tyler Josleyn rush for 8 yards to the Elder42 (Cooper Sandhas; Joey Ditulio).
2nd and 2 at Elder42 Tyler Josleyn rush for 7 yards to the Elder35 (Joey Ditulio).
1st and 10 at Elder35 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Matthew Fogler for 35 yards to the Elder00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:20,

PENALTY Moeller holding (Roman Mason) 8 yards to the Elder43, NO PLAY.
1st and 18 at Elder43 Greylo Coach rush for 9 yards to the Elder34 (Joey Ditulio).
2nd and 9 at Elder34 Matt Ponatoski rush for 2 yards to the Elder32.
3rd and 7 at Elder32 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Cooper McCutchen for 20 yards to the Elder12 (Joey Ditulio).
1st and 10 at Elder12 Matt Ponatoski pass complete to Matthew Fogler for 12 yards to the Elder00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:18.
1st and GOAL at Elder03 Jack Mallabar kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at Moeller40 Alex Sherman kickoff 58 yards to the Elder02, out-of-bounds, Elder ball on Elder35, clock 05:18.
Total 10 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 04:38

Cincinnati Elder 14-42 Cincinnati Archbisho

Cincinnati Elder at 05:18
1st and 10 at Elder35 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 05:18.
1st and 10 at Elder35 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 05:18.
1st and 10 at Elder35 Kaden Estep pass complete to Christopher Paff for 4 yards to the Elder39 (Chris Bradley).
2nd and 6 at Elder39 Trenton Meyer rush for loss of 2 yards to the Elder37 (Thomas Gerke; Christian Harris).
3rd and 8 at Elder37 Kaden Estep pass incomplete to Luke Ross.
4th and 8 at Elder37 Adam Re punt 29 yards to the Moeller34, downed.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Cincinnati Archbisho at 05:18
1st and 10 at Moeller34 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 05:18.
1st and 10 at Moeller34 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 05:18.
1st and 10 at Moeller34 Deacon Simmons rush for 3 yards to the Moeller37 (Corey Selle).
2nd and 7 at Moeller37 Deacon Simmons rush for 6 yards to the Moeller43 (Corey Selle).
3rd and 1 at Moeller43 Matt Ponatoski pass incomplete to Roman Mason.
4th and 1 at Moeller43 clock 02:30.
4th and 1 at Moeller43 Jovan Love punt 22 yards to the Elder35, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:48

Cincinnati Elder at 02:30
1st and 10 at Elder35 Cincinnati Elder drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at Elder35 Trenton Meyer rush for loss of 1 yard to the Elder34 (Sam Bosco).
2nd and 11 at Elder34 Trenton Meyer rush for 2 yards to the Elder36 (Sam Bosco; Major Busler).
3rd and 9 at Elder36 Trenton Meyer rush for 3 yards to the Elder39 (Sam Bosco).
4th and 6 at Elder39 Timeout Cincinnati Archbisho, clock 00:14.
4th and 6 at Elder39 Adam Re punt 33 yards to the Moeller28, Roman Mason return 27 yards to the Elder45 (Donte Shavers), out-of-

bounds.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 02:27

Cincinnati Archbisho at 00:03
1st and 10 at Elder45 Cincinnati Archbisho drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at Elder45 Matt Ponatoski rush for loss of 1 yard to the Elder46.
2nd and 11 at Elder46 clock 00:00.
2nd and 11 at Elder46 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:03

Cincinnati Elder 14-42 Cincinnati Archbisho


